Jotul F 118 BP

F 118 cat no. 320096 BP

BP= Black Paint, GP= Grey Paint UP= Unpainted

Pos.
no. |Spareparts Consist of pos.no: Benevnelse Description Dim./Spec.
1 Pakning til overgangsstuss Gasket for smoke outlet LD 187-1 L @4,8x1070mm
2 1124817 Overgangsstuss Adaptor BP, steel, 125-154mm
3 Pakning til rgykstuss Gasket for smoke outlet LD 187-1 L @4,8x1070mm
4 (10444792 Ragykstuss Smoke Outlet BP, Cast Iron, 125mm (5") Outside
5 117118 Skrue Sekskanthode med Flens Screw, Hexagon Cap Flange M6x16 St8.8 Untreated
6 221518 Pakning til rgykstuss Gasket for smoke outlet Superwool 607 or Fibreglass
7 Pakning for sekundeerluftrar Gasket for secondary air tubes LD 187-1 @#4,8x150mm
8 117880 Mutter, Sekskant med Flens Nut Hexagon Cap Flange M6 St8.8 Untreated surface DIN 6923
9 [120004 Skive Washer 36.4x218x1.6 Untreated Surface
10 117118 Skrue Sekskanthode med Flens Screw, Hexagon Cap Flange M6x16 St8.8 Untr
11 10371312 Festevinkel f/topplate Bracket for top/sidepiece UP, Cast Iron
12 (10444892 Rgykhullsdeksel F 118 Smoke outl cover F 118 BP, Cast Iron
13 156229 10(2pcs),11 (2pcs),14,18,19,20(1pcs) Topp plate gvre kompl Top, upper, complete BP, Cast Iron
14 Topp plate gvre F 118 Top Plate Upper F 118 BP, Cast Iron
15 110444918 Kokeplate Cooking Plate UP, Cast Iron
16 (10022912 Travers Traverse UP, Cast Iron
17 1117099 Skrue Sekskanthode med Flens Screw, Hexagon Cap Flange M6x25 St8.8 Untr
18 Pakning for topp, gvre Gasket , top, upper LD 375-2 @#9,5x1657mm
19 10325312 Stoppskive stapejern Washer, cast Iron UP, Cast Iron
20 (117818 Skrue Sekskanthode Screw Hex M6x16 A4 Ubeh
21 |221506 Isolasjonsmatte Insulating Blanket 610x330x13mm, Firemaster
22 110444012 Hvelv Baffle UP, Cast Iron
23 221515 Sekundeerluftrar, front Air tube, secondary, front AISI 304
24 1221521 Sekundeerluftrgr, hayre Air tube, secondary, right AISI 304
25 221522 Sekundeerluftrar, venstre Air tube, secondary, left AISI 304
26 221502 Hvelvklips Baffle Clip AlS| 304
27 |127075 Hengseldubb Hinge pin @6x33 Black Chromated
28 Frontplate nedre Front, lower UP, Cast Iron
29 156227 28,55,56,57 Frontplate nedre komplett Front, lower, complete BP, Cast Iron
30 (117880 Mutter, Sekskant med Flens Nut Hexagon Cap Flange M6 St8.8 Untreated surface DIN 6923
31 117121 Skrue Sekskant Screw Hex M6x60 St8.8 ElZn
32 120004 Skive Washer 36.4x218x1.6 Untreated Surface
33 |[117512 Skrue MaskPanh Poz Screw MachPanh Poz M6x12 ElZn
34 110315392 Luftbrem Air deflector BP, Cast Iron
35 110443812 Ventilholder for dgr F 118 Valve Holder For Door F 118 UP, Cast Iron
36 Pakning dar Gasket for dar LD 360 @8,7x850mm
37 Dar Door BP, Cast Iron
38 [156226 33,34,35,36,37,39,40,41,45,48,51,52,53,54 Dgr m/glass F 118 BP Door incl Glass F 118 BP BP, Cast Iron
39 127075 Hengseldubb Hinge pin @6x33 Black Chromated
40 (128101 Glass Glass 154x147x4mm

Spareparts_F 118 P07_040816.xXls

04.08.2016

lav3




Jotul F 118 BP

F 118 cat no. 320096 BP

BP= Black Paint, GP= Grey Paint UP= Unpainted

Pos.

no. |Spareparts Consist of pos.no: Benevnelse Description Dim./Spec.

41 Pakning for glass Gasket for Glass LD 187-1 @4,8x600mm

42 (117825 Skrue Sylinderhode rett spor Screw Cylh slotted M6x70 Black-chromated

43 (127105 Skive Washer 76.4x18x1.6 St8.8 Black-chromated
44 Dgarknott tre Door Knob wood Black, Wood

45 155055 42,43,44,46,47,50 Pose pakket F 118 Plastic bag w/parts F 118

46 Skive Klingeritt Washer insulating 922x98,2Xx2mm

47 (116832 Mutter, Sekskant Nut Hexagon Cap M6 St8.8 Untreated surface DIN 6923
48 (10108592 Klinke Latch BP, Cast Iron

49 1116960 Skrue senkhode innv 6 kant Screw flat inthex M8x25 St 8.8 DIN 7991

50 (129930 Hylse Sleeve D8XD6X62

51 1116994 Mutter, Sekskant med Flens, lav Nut Hexagon Cap Flange, low M8 St8.8 ElZn

52 10315592 Sleideventil (dar) Sliding valve (Door) BP, Cast Iron

53 Pakning for sleideventil (dar) Gasket for Sliding valve (door) V125 8x150mm

54 128427 Fjeer for dgr med glass Spring For Door With Glass &7.6x13

55 1120013 Hake Door Catch Black, steel

56 (117118 Skrue Sekskanthode med Flens Screw, Hexagon Cap Flange M6x16 St8.8 Untr

57 (117880 Mutter, Sekskant med Flens Nut Hexagon Cap Flange M6 St8.8 Untreated surface DIN 6923
58 (10444392 Frontplate gvre Front Plate, upper BP, Cast Iron

59 221490 Knott sekundeerluft F 118 Knob Secondary Air F 118 Black Duroplastic

60 (117118 Skrue Sekskanthode med Flens Screw, Hexagon Cap Flange M6x16 St8.8 Untr

61 10443592 Topp-plate nedre Top Plate, lower BP, Cast Iron

62 (117099 Skrue Sekskanthode med Flens Screw, Hexagon Cap Flange M6x25 St8.8 Untr

63 (10443612 Brennplate H/V Burnplate L/R UP, Cast Iron

64 (128401 Klips Clip UP, steel

65 117130 Skrue Sekskanthode med Flens Screw, Hexagon Cap Flange M6x12 St8.8 Untr

66 (153420 Ben, 4 stk Leg, 4 pcs BP, Cast Iron

66 10081792 Ben, 1 stk Leg, 1 stk BP, Cast Iron

67 221489 Reg.stang sekundeerluft F 118 Regulating Bar Secondary Air F11|UP, steel

68 (117099 Skrue Sekskanthode med Flens Screw, Hexagon Cap Flange M6x25 St8.8 Untr

69 120004 Skive Washer 36.4x@18x1.6 Untreated Surface

70 117130 Skrue Sekskanthode med Flens Screw, Hexagon Cap Flange M6x12 St8.8 Untr

71 221491 Skjermplate, bunn Heatshield, bottom UP, Aluzinc steel

72 [117826 Sveisemutter Weld Nut M6-CM6

73 117880 Mutter, Sekskant med Flens Nut Hexagon Cap Flange M6 St8.8 Untreated surface DIN 6923
74 (117880 Mutter, Sekskant med Flens Nut Hexagon Cap Flange M6 St8.8 Untreated surface DIN 6923
75 (117118 Skrue Sekskanthode med Flens Screw, Hexagon Cap Flange M6x16 St8.8 Untr

76 (117118 Skrue Sekskanthode med Flens Screw, Hexagon Cap Flange M6x16 St8.8 Untr

77 110445012 Sleideventil bakre Sliding valve rear UP, Cast Iron

78 1128934 Hylse Sleeve 26,2x310xL10mm

79 117118 Skrue Sekskanthode med Flens Screw, Hexagon Cap Flange M6x16 St8.8 Untr

Spareparts_F 118 P07_040816.xXls

04.08.2016

2av3




Jotul F 118 BP

F 118 cat no. 320096 BP

BP= Black Paint, GP= Grey Paint UP= Unpainted

Pos.
no. [Spareparts  |Consist of pos.no: Benevnelse Description Dim./Spec.
80 |221504 Pakn. f/sleideventil F 118 Gasket, Sliding valve F 118 Superwool 607 or Manniglass 1900
81 117130 Skrue Sekskanthode med Flens Screw, Hexagon Cap Flange M6x12 St8.8 Untr
82 120004 Skive Washer 36.4x218x1.6 Untreated Surface
83 (10443192 Bunnplate kompl F 118 Bottom Plate compl F 118 BP, Cast Iron
84 110444592 Sideplate gvre Side plate, upper BP, Cast Iron
85 (129082 lidfast stein Brick Refractory 230x115x32mm
86 221494 lidfast stein Brick Refractory 230x55x32mm
87 110444112 Steinholder Brick retainer UP, Cast Iron
88 110443492 Sideplate nedre Side plate, lower BP, Cast Iron
89 110443392 Bakplate nedre indre Rear Plate, lower inner BP, Cast Iron
90 Nagle Geispa stal/stal Rivet stee/steel 4x12mm
91 |221499 Skilt plate Label Plate UP, Aluzinc steel
92 117880 Mutter, Sekskant med Flens Nut Hexagon Cap Flange M6 St8.8 Untreated surface DIN 6923
93 117563 Skrue Sekskanthode med Flens Screw, Hexagon Cap Flange M6x40 St8.8 Untr
94 117577 Skrue Gjengestift Spissende Screw SocketSet w/Cone M6x25
95 156228 96,97 Bakplate ytre kompl F 118 BP Rear plate outer, complete F 118 §BP, Cast Iron
96 Bakplate ytre Rear plate outer BP, Cast Iron
97 Blindnaglemutter M6 Blind Rivet Nut M6 Steel
98 110444492 Bakplate gvre Rear Plate, upper BP, Cast Iron
99 117577 Skrue Gj.stift Spissende ScrewSocketSet w/Cone M6x25
100 [117120 Skrue 6k selvgjengende ScrewHex Selfthread M6x16 St8.8ElZn
101 [117120 Skrue 6k selvgjengende Screw Hex Selfthread M6x16 St8.8ElZn
102 [117097 Skrue Sekskanthode Screw, Hexagon M6x50 St8.8 Untr
103 [320098 102,103,104 Skjermplate bak Heatshield rear BP, Aluzink steel
104 Hylse Sleeve Steel, @8,4x@10xL31mm
105 [320099 Skjermplate side Heatshield side BP, Aluzink steel
106 [120004 Skive Washer 36.4x218x1.6 Untreated Surface
107 |12049470 Hvelv side H Baffle Side R UP, Cast Iron
108 [12049471 Hvelv side V Baffle Side L UP, Cast Iron

Tegn.no 4-4502-P07

Spareparts_F 118 P07_040816.xXls

04.08.2016

3av3




